Family & Human Services
RESOLUTION NO. 2014282

RE: AMENDING THE 2014 ADOPTED COUNTY BUDGET AS IT
PERTAINS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HYGIENE (A.4320)

Legislators FLESLAND, KELSEY, NESBITT, BOLNER, SAGLIANO, JOHNSON,
MacAVERY, FARLEY, and STRAWINSKI offer the following and move is adoption:

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Mental Hygiene has advised that New York State
Office of Mental Health (OMH) has awarded System Transformation Plan funding for the creation of
and support for three adult respite beds in Dutchess County, and

WHEREAS, these respite beds are targeted for individuals with a history of state
psychiatric hospital admissions with the goal of reducing admissions from Dutchess County by
stabilizing individuals in the outpatient system, and

WHEREAS, this 100% pass through funding is effective July 1, 2014 and will be
distributed to PEOPLe, Inc. to provide for the program, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the 2014 Adopted County Budget to provide for
the receipt and expenditure of these funds, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Commissioner of Finance is authorized, empowered and directed
to amend the 2014 Adopted County Budget as follows:

APPROPRIATIONS
Increase
A4320.42.4400.4655 Contract Agencies-PEOPLe, Inc. $100,000

REVENUES
Increage
A.4320.42._34900.55 Mental Health-PEOPLe, Inc. $100,000

CA-174-14

KPB/ca/G-0167

9/12/14

Fiscal Impact: See attached statement

STATE OF NEW YORK
88!
COUNTY OF DUTCHESS

This is to centify that I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Dutchess have compared the foregoing resolution with the
original resolution now on file in the office of said clerk, and which was adopted by said Legistature on the 14™ day of October 2014, and that the same is
a true and correct transeript of said original resolution and of the whole thereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of said Legislature this 14™ day of October 2014,

CAROLYN MORRIS, CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE




FISCAL IMPAGT STATEMENT

U NO.FISCAL IMPAGT PROJECTED

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTIONS
{To be completed by requesting department)

Total Curtent Yéar Cost $ 400,000

Total Current Year Revenue $ 100,000
and Source

100% State fundgd stafe aid from NYS OMH

Source of Gounty Funds (check one). O g fsting Appropriations, C‘cr_l'tingency‘
[ {Transfer of Existing Appropriations, . Additiorial Appropriations, [ Other (expiain).

Identify Ling Hems{s):

Reldted Experigses!  Amount3 0
Nature/Reason:

Anticipated Sayings to County: $0

Net Gounty Cast (this year); 0
Over Five Years: 30

Additional Comments/iExplanation:

Toallow forthe receipt-of and payment.io PEOPLS, Inc. addiional 100% state funded state:aid from NYS OMH in the
amount of $100,000, pef the aftachied resolution.

Prepared by: Gerald A, Brisley, i, MBA, Divislen Ghisf - Administrative Opgrations

Dutpily




OHfice of Mental Health

. : 44 Holland Aw
Stateof ey Yort "o ) 3 ) Fnr
Ardrew Cucmb % www.ombh.ny.gov
Governor Ann Marie T, Sullivan, M.D,, Acfing Commissioner

August 18,2014 i

KennethM Glaft, PhI. ABPP |
Commissioner .
Diutehess Co Dapt of Mental Hyp:

230 North Rd

PoughkeepSiE:,'NY 12601

Dear Commissioner Glatt, Ph.D. ABPP:

The WYS Office of Mentdl Health-(OME) is issaing your Janvary 1, 2014 to Degember 31, 2014:State Aid Lelter 18AL)
to reflest your latest allocation. Your totdl dliocation ‘amount, at this fitie is $11,912,877. The allocations anforized in
this letter inglnde; full aninal funding for inlijdtives previousty anthorized,

Picese ensure the County Allocation Tracker (CA'T) is updated to agree with the Stae Aid Letter allocatiohs andreflects
all county contracts-fanded with State Aid. As a feipinder, the Congolidated Claim Report (CCRYCopsolidated Financial
Report (CFR) for local fiscal year 2013 ‘Was due May 1, 2014, Guidelines for completion. of the CCRAIRE can ba
accessed throigh the OME website. If any of your providers need assistance in complefing these forms, they shoutd
contact the OMEF Help Diesk at 1-800-HBLPN¥ES,

The Afid to Looalities Spending Plan Guidelines, which explain the reporting and use reqirements of your agithorized
funding, can also be aceessed through thie- GIME, websjte. Jn, addition, pléise remember if you zepeive federal Funds, to
subirit youe two fediral cerfificativhs whigh ate also.avaiiable on the OMH website. Please share this website with all of
your sabiprirct proyiders so- that they may become familiar with the puidelines that apply to-them, and refer to the
guidelines aswrecessary. As a reminder, fallare tg submit the CAT, and/or CER/GFR sehedules fn a fisaely-nanrer may
tesult iif the dglay ofsibseqyert Stake Aid payments and/or Medi¢aid payments,

Iriherent iti OMH's budget and tlaiming poliey 15t expectition that.your department will monifor éxpenditures against-
bratlgeted costs theoughput the year, Please nofify your OME Field Office. of any significant fiscal or programinatic
problems as soon asthey beepme known. If youkave questions regarding any logal mental health fiscal issuss, incuding
questions regarding the information or instragtions that 2re Included fn this lefter, pleate call 'William Porter at OME
Findson River Fieid Office at(845)454-8229, :

Sineersly,

Aprl A, Wojtklewioz, Assistant Dirgetor
Compionity Budget & Sinancial Management

At
oo Williain Porter




2044-08-20 12:47 HRFO Fax 8454548218 »»
N‘ew\foms;ata

0“ Hudson River Field Office

Oifice of-Mental Heulth 15 Résa Clrela, Sufte SN, Poughkeepsle, N¥ 12601

Tel; (843} 4548229 Faxe (845) 4548218

May S, Lum
Ficld Ofice Divector

Dear County Directors;
‘thes Hudson River Field Qffles ls plensed to onnounca the approval of the 7 County Syitom Trns[ormation Planinitatives

Taday, August 18, 2014, revised CY 14 State Ald letters worg Issued induding & months,of funding; for the approved grograms:
submitted to HRFO. Funds sppear inthe Stite Ald ferér ander twa fundfng codes:

> 142 A- Expanded Cammunity Shpport Adult.
¥» 142 B- BXpanded Communitty Sugpcr OV,

Once Your courty hag awarded the prograims to a pravider some additionol action Is needetfi
«  MHPO thongés.naed 1o oeaur,
»  CAIRS updated( for residentlal),
«  1Fa ljéersed progam B2 Par, Paron Adinililstrative Aciions misy b Aeetled- please convact your EG lcensing
representative), and
« Y24 CAT needs tube updated,

Backoround: Te #014-15 Budget sdd letrer. agreement reqirires QMH to demonstiaie service exgatislan prior 1o fedudig state
psychiotile cemtor capacity; und showing numbar of iew peophe wa have served each morsh, Sbrne 'oftho servides wa ord devéloping
have exlsing reporting mechanisgs.(MHARS, Medicaid; other existing data portafs); but there will ba somi new Stats Ald funded,
voluntary-operated and unllEensed services supported for which there areno unlform reporting. systems to monltor utllizatiorn.
Arnched sre the tables that allow us to capture the following data polnts to report backto the Légllature:

»  Number of iriduplicated individuals served pir month

* humber'of ricw Indlviduals sopvod peraridpth (peaple setved by the program for first el

*  foxed roster afvedch Individust served and datels) of service priadiiding RECHCPS Individusls or siclusive to RPC
Individuals

Whar s covered( This taol should be.uséd to collect ménthly sggrognte dita Toptiw of expanded programs orservices fimded .
thrdugh RGE BelnyeStiment Ald to Logalites/Veluntary line fundinip: You g rof need1o use dhls form to giother data un the fellowing

HEBS waiver, Supponrid Hbusing, any Medicaid filided préyrath, dr iny ngwi Smie opepited program vrsenvice; these

pragrams/serylces have existing reporting systems,

Freauency-ind Criubly Cortact Besriahiibl: We will naed an sggreyate monthly doti Yebork for engheivdividual new fonded service
1o b collerted by the Fleld ©fffse by theddth of esch month, showing dats forthe prior month. (First rbport & 'dup 9/10/14) Thero
should be separate tablasfsums for oach preg ram. Rosters Wath numes.of Speciife dividuals sERved mhust Be foxed to the Reld:
Offle {45-454-B218) ns per HIPAA guldellnes. Alse, please Idenlfy the County staff (emall address/phons Humbaer) that will he
raspensible for submitting the daw repertond rosters foreach program (emall sddress/phong number)

We ook Forviard to the. starip of thesé sawless and will be zchedhljng a confarence all to clarlfy ony questicns or cencems you
maghiave aboin these montily ranitoring requests,
Att.

Ce, Martha Schaefer Hayiss, £, Depury Commissioner /I ( . A_J
Jetermy Powmin, Diferton, Office of Planriing - t:?» .
Christopher Tavelly, PRD,. RPC Directcd MayEu
dolrn Thshjlan, Direttos, Hovging HREQ Director
HAFO.Program Statf ’

“AN BHUAL DRPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER




Attachment A
: ~ Funding Source Allocation Table
¥ County Coder 14 County Nameé: Dutchess Print Dafe’ ; V82142014 01:31 PR}
] : - Printed By : BERALDE
Aid to Localities Financial System Year; 2014 Page : 3 of5
Prior Letter  Allocatlon Changes  Revised Gurrent  Annualized Value  Annualfzed Value Fisgal Year Revised
Funding Sotrce Code. Type Allocation Since Prior Letter Fiscal Year from Prior Letter Changes from Pridr, Annuafized Value  Beds
Remarks .
Increase of $5412 (FAV=Y5,412) as restoration to State Ald, effetfive 0170173044, of CSP Medicald that has funded fhe foliowing provider/program sodefamaunt: Astar Seivices far
Children & Families/PC 1400/$1,098, Dutchess County Dept. .of Mertal HealthPC 1400/%4,216, )
Erhergency Services C&F 046G MHEFA $458,980 30 $458,980 $458,980, 40 $458,980
Remarks
Increase of $206,992 {FAV $205,992) as restoration to State Ald, effective 01701414 of CSF Medicaid that bas funded the fellowing provider/pragram code: Astor Services for
Children/PC3040/$266,092.
The alfogation funds a2 Homie Based Crisis Intervention prograrm.
Gommunity Support Programs-C8F 0481 MHPFA $298,784 30 $298,784. %208 784 50 $26B,784
Q78 MHPEA $2,657,118 30 $32.657,11& 32,879,664 30 $2.679,684 208

Suppotiad Hobsing

Remarks
Effective Aprtl 1, 2014, adding 7°beds at $12,883 per bed associsted with enhanced investment in communrity support programs in an effort-to reduce rellance on inpafisnt services ant

beds. OMH will provide'further guidance on these beds in & sefarate correspandshee
The annualized funding assumes 174 beds at ar annual per bed rate of $13,026. Funhding for 18 new Beds as of 10/10, Pull anaual funding for fhese beds s $185,360, Of the 15 new
urifs, 2l are designated forlong-stay SPC patients.

$0 $100,000 $100,000 50 $206,000 $200,000

Expanded Community Support Adu 142A.  MHPEA




b R R

e

Sitaak wped ticaih

Ald to Localitfes Financial System

Atfachm mﬁﬁh

Funding Source Allocafion Table
County Codei 14 Counity Namé: Duféhess

Year; 2044

-Pript Dafs : 08212014 01:31 FM
| Prvited By : GERALDE
Pags 14 of 5

Annualized Valueg  Fiscal Year-Revised

PribrLefter  Alloeation Changes  Revised Currenf  Annualized Value 1 ]
Funding Sotrce Code Type Allocation Since Prios Letter Fiscal Year from Priorletter Changes-from Prior Annuslized Value  Beds
nding Lode Type =Iee 1 Far Lensl :

Remarks

Allocafion supports a Bospital Diversian/Short-term Crisis Residence program, effective 7/1 12044, These Enmm are part of the System Transtormation Flan initiative.

The State aid aliocation includes $100,000-foia Hosgital Diversion/Short-term Crisil
provide services to pedple experiencing mental health crisis and/or signiffcant ema

s respite program, effective July 1, 2014 ($200,000 annualized). This program <_<=_
tional distress. These funds are part of the System Transformation Flan initlative

which is intended to reduce the need for and length of costly psychiatric hospitalizations, These funds must'ba reported separately on all OMH financial reports &nd must
not be commingled with existing programs and OMH funding sourcés, The LGU is required to provide the OMH with monthly reports ¢oncerning e numbegr of

individuals-and new individuals served by age group and county, rmonth.and year. The program code ta-be inéluded on OMH's financial reports. is Self Help Programs
{2770). Allocations may be.adjusted baset] 2pen actual program performance,

Trans. Mgmt. Kendra's

MGEP Admin Kendra's

Medication Grart Kendra's

Adult Home Court Ordered / Nursin

Remarks

This funding represents sn allocation of 7D supported bousing beds relate

1708
170G

170D

178

MHRPFA $98,.440
MHPFA $13.656
MHPFA $o7.188
MHPFA 51,389,755

50
30
0
$0

$38,440
#13,956
$27,188
51,389,765

$48,430
13,556
557,188
$1,111.812

$0 $38,440
30 $13,856
$0 §97.188
30 54,144,818

d tarfhe adulthome RIFP as of 141414, plusan sllocation for inveanh and assesements. The /1414 paymet

repiesents 2 quarters. These beds have an annualized value of $301,810 ($12,843 per hed} and an annualized value of $210,000 for Inereach and assessments. The total annual
allocation far these beds Is $1,111.810. '

Cenr, Reinvestment

200

MHPFA §2.733,508

$24,840

$2.758: 548

1,866,302

31,417,188 $2,783,488

7d




